
Projected Assignments – Spring 2007 
Principles of Geometry 

 
Date Day Sections Assignment 

Jan 17 Wed Sections 1.1, 1.2 p. 8-10 #1-55 odd 
p. 17-20 #1-45 odd  

Jan 22 Mon HW 1.1-1.2 Due 
Sections 1.3 & 1.4 

p. 27-29 # 1-37 odd 
p. 36-38 #1-41 odd 

Jan 24 Wed Sections 1.5 & 1.6 p. 43-45 #1-35 odd 
p. 50-53 #1-25 odd 

Jan 29 Mon HW 1.3-1.6 Due 
Sections 1.7 & 2.1 

p. 57-59 #1-29 odd 
p. 78-80 #1-33 odd 

Jan 31 Wed Sections 2.2 & 2.3 p. 84-85 #1-21 odd 
p. 91-92 #1-35 odd 

Feb 5 Mon HW 1.7, 2.1-2.3 Due 
Section 2.4 & 2.5 

p. 96-99 #1-43 odd 
p. 105-107 #1-37 odd 

Feb 7 Wed Section 2.6 p. 115-117 #1-31 odd 

Feb 12 Mon 

Chapter 1 & 2 Test 
Extra Credit Due 
HW 2.4-2.6 Due 

Bring: Two 3”x5” note cards 
Scientific Calculator 

Extra Credit: 
Chapter 1:  
p. 65-67 #1-50 odd 
p. 68-69 #1-22 all 
Chapter 2:  
p. 123-125 #1-47 odd 
p. 125-126 #1-18 all 

Feb 14 Wed Section 3.1 & 3.2 p. 134-137 #1-39 odd 
p. 142-144 #1-35 odd 

Feb 19 Mon HW 3.1-3.2 Due 
Section 3.3 & 3.4 

p. 151-153 #1-43 odd 
p. 157-159 #1-39 odd 

Feb 21 Wed Section 3.5 & 4.1 p. 165-167 #1-37 odd 
p. 184-186 #1-35 odd 

Feb 26 Mon HW 3.3-3.5, 4.1 Due 
Section 4.2 & 4.3 

p. 192-195 #1-33 odd 
p. 201-203 #1-41 odd 

Feb 28 Wed Section 4.4 p. 208-210 #1-39 odd 

Mar 5 Mon 

Chapter 3 & 4 Test 
Extra Credit Due 
HW 4.2-4.4 Due 

Bring: Two 3”x5” note cards 
Scientific Calculator 

Extra Credit: 
Chapter 3 
p. 171-173 #1-29 odd 
p. 174-175 #1-18 all 
Chapter 4 
p. 213-214 #1-35 odd 
p. 215-216 #1-16 all 

Mar 7 Wed Section 5.1 & 5.2 p. 224-225 #1-35 odd 
p. 230-232 #1-35 odd 

Mar 12 Mon HW 5.1 & 5.2 Due 
Section 5.3 & 5.4 

p. 238-241 #1-39 odd 
p. 248-249 #1-33 odd 

Mar 14 Wed Section 5.5 & 5.6 p. 254-256 #1-35 odd 
p. 263-265 #1-33 odd 



Mar 19 Mon HW 5.3-5.6 Due 
Section 6.1 & 6.2 

p. 283-285 #1-39 odd 
p. 293-296 #1-45 odd 

Mar 21 Wed Section 6.3 & 6.4 p. 302-305 #1-45 odd 
p. 310-311 #1-35 odd 

Mar 26 Mon HW 6.1-6.4 Due 
Section 6.5 & 6.6 

p. 317-318 #1-41 odd 
p. 325-326 #1-39 odd 

Mar 28 Wed Review Day  
Apr 2 Mon No Class- Spring Break - 
Apr 4 Wed No Class- Spring Break - 

Apr 9 Mon 

Chapter 5 & 6 Test 
Extra Credit Due 
HW 6.5-6.6 Due 

Bring: Two 3”x5” note cards 
Scientific Calculator 

Extra Credit: 
Chapter 5 
p. 270-272 #1-41 odd 
p. 272-273 #1-16 all 
Chapter 6 
p. 331-333 #1-51 odd 
p. 333-334 #1-16 all 

Apr 11 Wed Section 7.1 & 7.2 p. 343-346 #1-51 odd 
p. 354-356 #1-49 odd 

Apr 16 Mon HW 7.1 & 7.2 Due 
Section 7.3 & 7.4 

p. 364-365 #1-35 odd 
p. 370-372 #1-41 odd  

Apr 18 Wed Section 7.5 & 8.1 p. 377-379 #1-39 odd 
p. 397-399 #1-41 odd 

Apr 23 Mon HW 7.3-7.5 & 8.1 Due 
Section 8.2 & 8.3 

p. 406-410 #1-41 odd 
p. 417-419 #1-47 odd 

Apr 25 Wed Section 8.4 p. 426-429 #1-47 odd 

Apr 30 Mon HW 8.2-8.4 Due 
Review  

May 2 Wed 

Chapter 7 & 8 Test 
Extra Credit Due 

Bring: Two 3”x5” note cards 
Scientific Calculator 

Extra Credit: 
Chapter 7 
p. 384-386 #1-39 odd 
p. 386-387 #1-16 all 
Chapter 8 
p. 432-433 #1-31 odd 
p. 432 #1-15 all 

May 7 Mon Review  

May 9 Wed 

Final Exam 
Extra Credit Due 

Bring: Eight 3”x5” note cards 
Scientific Calculator 

Extra Credit: TBA 

 


